POBAREV01 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited	A-1998 WAY 7 1998 710329 710329 Name and address of receiving partycles Name: Clariant International Limited Address: Rothaustrasse 61		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment			
 Security Agreement Change of Name 	City: Muttenz State/Prov.:		
_	Country: Switzerland ZIP: CH-4132		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: March 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No		
Patent Application No.Filing date08/846,98604/30/9708/939,45109/29/9708/991,03312/15/9708/995,50912/22/9709/014,38701/28/98Additional numbers5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Name:Andrew F. Sayko, Jr.Registration No.22,827Address:Address:Clariant Corporation70 Meister Avenue	B. Patent No.(s) 09/017,083 02/02/98 08/841,750 04/30/97 08/976,284 11/21/97 08/991,034 12/15/97 09/017,446 02/02/98 attached? Yes <x< td=""> No 02/02/98 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 400.00 □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10</x<>		
City: Somerville State/Prov.: NJ Country: USA ZIP: 08876 5/12/1998 DCORTES 00000138 08846986 DO NO	 8. Deposit account number: 08-2450 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
DO NO 1 FC:581 400.00 CH	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- of the original document. Andrew F. Sayko, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT REEL: 9155 FRAME: 0661		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant Fiance (BVI) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is the owner of certain United States patent applications as shown on the attached sheet; and

WHEREAS, Clariant International Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothaustrasse 61, CH-4132, Muttenz, Switzerland, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, hereby assigns, to Clariant International Limited its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent applications, as shown on the attached sheet.

This Assignment is executed on this 165+ Day of ______ March__, 1998. CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED JLO in Ma By: Jan D'haemer Dr. Herbert Wohlmann Anthorized Signatories

Witnesses:

Alex Goop

Dorli Trevisan

State of County of

On the ______ day of ______ 1998, Jan D'haemer, being an authorized signatory of Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited and so known by me, a Notary Public, acknowledged his signature and execution of the foreging instrument for the purposes therein stated and that he has authority to so act.

NOTARY PUBLIC

)

)

On the ______ day of _______ of Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited being an authorized signatories of same and so known by me, a Notary Public, acknowledged his signature and execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein stated and that he has authority to so act.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Patent Applications

Assigned to Clariant International, Ltd.

<u>Appln. No.</u>	<u>File Date</u>	Docket No.	<u>Appln. No.</u>	File Date	Docket No.
08/846,986	04/30/1997	DA3146	08/841,750	04/30/1997	DA3147
08/939,451	09/29/1997	1997US301	08/976,284	11/21/1997	1997US302
08/991,033	12/15/1997	1997US303	08/991,034	12/15/1997	1997US304
08/995,509	12/22/1997	1997US305	09/014,387	01/28/1998	1998US301
09/017,083	02/02/1998	1998US302	09/017,446	02/02/1998	1998US303

1

Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent applications listed below by either from assignment from the inventor(s) or from assignment from Hoechst Celanese Corporation as identified on the attached copies of assignments and Assignment Recordal Cover Sheets attached.

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 101, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent thereon.

March 16, 1998 Date

Jan D'haemer

Dr. Herbert Wohlmann

Authorized Signatories Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited I, the undersigned notary public in Basel, Switzerland, certify herewith the authenticity of the signatures of Mr. Jan D'haemer, citizen of Biel-Benken, residing in Biel-Benken, Switzerland, and Dr. Herbert Wohlmann, citizen of Zurich, residing in Allschwil, Switzerland acting for CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, both with joint signature.

Further, I certify herewith the authenticity of the signatures of Mr. Alex Goop, citizen of Allschwil, residing in Allschwil, Switzerland, and Mrs. Dora Trevisan, citizen of Riehen, residing in Therwil, Switzerland.

BASEL, this March 18 (eighteen), 1998 (nineteenhundredandninetyeight).

S. Burch out Na

Dr. S. Burckhardt Notar

Leg. Prot.: 130/1992